COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Thursday 04/21/2022

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Greg Hasty, District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan, and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the minutes for April 7 and 13, 2022. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

New Business

P&Z No Cases – Planning and Zoning presented no cases for this month.

Macks Creek Grant – Bidding & Construction Timeline – An update was given regarding the Block Grant for the Macks Creek Water Project. Topics discussed were bids for the project, approximate time frame, and overseeing the guidelines of the grant.

Fair Housing Resolution – A resolution in the support of Fair Housing in Camden County was presented to the Commission. Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the resolution. Commissioner Hasty seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes), Commissioner Gohagan (Abstained), and Commissioner Hasty (Yes).

Presiding Commissioner Greg Hasty	
Commission Clerk Rowland Todd	

CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION 1 Conit Circle NW Suite #1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020 573-317-3850

1st District Commissioner James Gohagan 2nd District Commissioner Don Williams

FAIR HOUSING RESOLUTION

In keeping with our fundamental belief that housing is an essential human right, it follows that the right is extended to all, regardless of race, economic status, ability or disability, sexual preference, or any other protected class. Supporting equity in housing leads to enhanced equity in opportunity for employment, education, financial growth, transportation, and connectivity to the wealth of experiences and advantages available to us in Camden County Missouri. Therefore the Camden County Commission urges all citizens to support Fair Housing in our County and Communities

ADOPTED this the _2 day of _____ 2022

SEAL

County Clerk Rowland Todd

Presiding Commissioner Greg Hasty

!st District Commissioner James Gohagan

ga G

2nd District Commissioner Don Williams

At 10:35 Commissioner Williams made a motion to recess until 11:00 A.M. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

At 11:00 Commissioner Williams made a motion to go out of recess. Commissioner Hasty seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Hasty (Yes). **11:00 A.M. Closed Session RSMo 610.021 Sub #11** – At 11:00 Commissioner Williams made a motion to go into closed session. Commissioner Hasty seconded the motion. The motion passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Williams (Aye), Commissioner Gohagan (Absent), and Commissioner Hasty (Aye). Commissioner Gohagan arrived at 11:05 A.M. At 12:00 Commissioner Williams made a motion to go out of closed session. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Williams (Aye), Commissioner Gohagan (Aye), and Commissioner Hasty (Aye).

12:30 P.M. Closed Session RSMo 610.021 Sub #3 - At 12:30 Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to go back into closed session. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Williams (Aye), Commissioner Gohagan (Aye), and Commissioner Hasty (Aye). At 1:00 P.M. Commissioner Williams made a motion to go out of closed session. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Williams (Aye), Commissioner Gohagan (Aye), and Commissioner Hasty (Aye).

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda: Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes). Session closed at 1:00 P.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Monday April 25, 2022.

Greg Hasty, Presiding Commissioner

Eisa Russell